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From Operetta
Devotions: Rev, J. Lawley Brown10.1s The Albert Sandler Trio

10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: France, the
Beloved Country-Why We Love France,
be final talk by Robert Goodman
NZBS); The Ambassadress; The Queen’sMen-The Yeomen of the Guard (BBC);
Goi S eeureeea idence as a Flavouring(N
971.30 Music While You Work
2. O p.m. The Allen Roth Orchestra and
Chorus with Bob Hanon and Karen
Kemple
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Concrto No, 5 in E Fiat, Op.
(Emperor) Ry tle
String in F, Op. 96 (Nigger)

Dvorak
The Caravan Passes
Muste While You Work
Sweetwood Serenaders
Light Concert
Novelty ItemsChildren’s session: Dan Dare45 Lawrence Duchow’s Orchestra* Melodies of the Moment

7.15 Background to the News (NZBS)_(A repetition of yesterday’s broadcastin Feminine Viewpoint from 1YA)
7.30 Melodiously Yours: Isador Goodman.8. 0 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth |8.16 The Zurich Tonhalle Orcestra
a

HATE

RwOw

wosaas

Emmerich Kalman Suite
.33 The Kentucky Minstrels
8.43 N.Z. Pianists on Record
9.30 Dad and Dave70. 0 Auckland Jazz Concert: Excerptsfrom a recent concert in the Town Hall70.30 Close down

J fC 880 ke. 341 m.
6. Op.m. Dinner Music7. 0 Beethoven Piano SonatasArtur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in E Flat, Op. 27, No. 47.16 Raphael Arie (bass) with the SwissRomande OrchestraIl Lacerato Spirito (Simon Boccanegra)
Unhappy One (Ernani) VerdiKontchak’s Aria (Prince Igor)

Borodin7.32 The Griller String QuartetQuartet No. 3 in D Beethoven7.55 Andres Segovia (guitar)Two Studies Villa-Lobos
3. 0 The Critics (NZBS) ,8.36 BARBARA HYLAND (mezzo;soprano)The RhinelegendI bi pati the Breath of Blossoms|ed
Life on Earth
St. Anthony and the Fishes Mahler

(Studio)$43 The Minneapolis Symphony Orches-_tra. conducted by Dimitri’ MitropoulosSymphony No. 1 in D ahler
8.33 Lotte Lehmann (soprano) andLauritz Melchior (tenor)
He and She, Op. 78, No. 2I Think of Thee, Op. 78, No? 3Schumann9.40 Moura Lympany with the London
Symphony Orchestra
Piano Concerto in A Minor, Op._ 54-

Schumann10.10 Ginette Neveu (violin) ;

soens Op. 17 Sukagate Scarlatescu10.30 Close down

IAD
Byeerie6. Op.m. Melody Time6.30 Surprise Packet

5.45 Vera Lynn6. 0 Accordion Interlude6.15 Splash of Colour
6.30 Light and Bright7.0 #=Manhattan Melodies
7.30 The Land:and Its People8.0 Top o’ the Bill 5

8.30 The Blue Danube
®. 0 #£Variety Billboard9.30 Rhythm on Record
10. O District ‘Weather ForecastClose down

DOCIN) WAANGAREL
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session /'8.0 # Junior Requests9.0 Women’s News from Town (Eliz-abeth Bauman)
9.15 The Bishop’s Mantle
9.30 Rivertown
9.46 The Strange.— of Deaton Brodie0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Voices with Appeal
6.45 Appointment with. Fate7. 0 Thursday Tune Time7.15 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.30 Accent on Music
8. 1 More Regimented RecollectionsThe Elusive Duckhatcher, a talk by Peter
Green (NZBS)
8.15 Northland Hit Parade
8.45 Priority Parade9.4 Take it From Here (BBC)
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: The
Case of the Second Murderer (BBC)
10.16 In the Mood. Glenn Miller’s Band
10.30 Close down

IPXAt itesae7. Oam. breakfast Session
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Morrinsville9.30 Songs from the Shows9.45 Male Groups10. 0 Rivertown
10.30 The Dark God
10.45 hKosemary Clooney11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-pers’ Guide; Kitty Foyle;-In the Flower
Garden, a weekly talk by Mrs. McWhan-nell; Wellington Diary
4 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.33 For the Farmer: The Feeding of
Household Poultry, by W. L. Mclver,Poultry Instructor1.15 Feminine Artistry1.30 Lady in Distress
1.45 Orchestral Waltzes2.0 Close down
6.0 Fred Waring and his Pennsylvan-ians
6.30 Hits, Through the Years
6.45 Songs in French
Pe Kight Hour Alibi
7.15 Harp in the South7.30 Bing and his Girl Friends
8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 Melody for Strings10.30 Close down
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9.30a.m. Ravenshoe
10.30 Housewife’s Choice
10.45 Music While You. Work
11.15 Talk
Pag
30 Cyncerts in Miniature
Op.m. Music While You Work245 Al Jolson3. 0 David Rose
Classical Music: Mendelssohn
Symphony No. 3 in-A-Minor, Op. 56(Scottish)
I Would that My Love :

GreetingOverture: Ruy Blas420 Popular Entertainers415 Waltz Time
4.45° Charlie Kunz
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Har-
vey’s Happy Half Hour, and The Young
Gardener, by Charles Lawrance (NZBS)
5.30 Musical Merry-Go-Round
6.45 Handful of Stars7.15 Farm Talk: Pasture Management‘in Autumn and Winter, by N. A. Clarke,Instructor in Agriculture, Matamata7.30 Going Places and Meeting People8. O .. Bay of Plenty Hit Parade8.30 Serenade 10 Music: Terry, Vaughan’sOrchestra». (NZBS) J
9.30 A Case for Cleveland ~

10.10 Old Time Dance Hall
10.30 Close down

QW stoke. s26mey a.m. Local Weather ConditionsMorning Star: Heinrich SchlusnusMusic While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The Donald Peers Show
11. 0 Women’s session: Wellington News-
_ Jetter; The Queen’s Men: Yeomen of the
Guard (BBC)41.30 Music Box
11.46 Celebrity Artist: Albert Spalding42. 0 Lunch Music

While Parliament ‘fis being
broadcast, the programmefrom 2.30 to 5.30 will be
i broadcast from 2YC,

2.0= CONCERT HOURSonatas ScarlattiQuartet in B Minor + Telemann
Concerto Grosso, No. 10, Op. 6Handel3.0 ‘The Legend of Kathie Warren

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Imperial Lover4.30 Rhythin Parade
6.15 Children’s session: kidnapped(NZBS), and Fairy’ Tales to Remember
6.45 The’ Silver Horde
6. 0 What’s in the Name? Brooklyn,Miramar, Kilbirnie (NZBS)6. 6 Tea Dance
7A3 Critically Speaking: ProfessorArnold Wall reviews Yesterdays in Maori-
Jand, by Andres Reischek, and Dr. AngusRoss reviews The ‘Quest Forlorn, by C.H. Harpmann

While Parliament is being
broadcast. the progranimefrom 7.30 until 10.30 will be
heard from 2YC, ;

7.30 Bold Venture
8. 0 London Studio Melodies: Manto-vani’s

|
Orchestra with John McHugh(tenor) (BBC)8.30 Heritage of Song

9.30 Coronation Year: The Queen’s Hall
Orchestra, one of a series featuringRoval Musical Societies and Halls (A
Henry Wood Promenade Concert will
oo
broadcast from 2Y€ at 8.40 on Mon-
ay)
10.10 Room 13
10.30 Close down

QVC 660kce. 455m,
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)Traditional Songs7.13 flona Kabos and Louis Kentner
(piano duettists)
Duets for Children Walton
While -Parliament 1s beingbroadcast ~.the programmefrom 7.30 until 10.30 maybe heard from Station 2YX
on 1400 kilocycles

7.30 HaydnThe Vienna Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 39 in G MinorThe London Baroque EnsembleDivertimento in F
The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No, 40 in F8.15 Trends in American History: Pro-test and Reform, the seventh talk byProfessor G. G, van Deusen (NZBS)

8.35 Edinburgh Festival, 1952: TheScottish Junior Singers conducted byAgnes Duncan, with Diana Poulton (lute)Four Traditional AirsLute Solos from the Straloch MS. 1629
Songs from A Ceremony of Carols* BrittenLute Solos Dowland
Hey, the Dusty Miller Scott
The Fisherwife’s Song Park

(BBC)
9. 5 Arthur Rubinstein (piano), Jaschaper (violin) and Emanuel Feuermannce 0)Trio No. 1 in B, Op. 8 Brahms9.38 Tchaikovski

|Jascha Heifetz and the London’ 'Phil- |harmonic Orchestra
Violin Concerto in D, Op. 35Ljuba Wellitsch (soprano) and the Phil-harmonia Orchestra
Tatiana’s Letter Scene (Eugen Onegin)10.30 Close down

QYD Moteoe7. Op.m, Stars Stage, Screen and
Cabaret

| 7.20 Hoedown Harmony| $..0 Unwilling Masquerade
|, 8.15 Night Club
8.45 Dad and Dave
9. 0 London Studio Concerts (BBC)
9.30 The Black Museum
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session

| 9. oO Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 Moira of Green Hills
9.30 Harp in the South
9.45 Dangerous Lady10. 0 Glose down6.30 p.m. East Coast Hit Parade

|
7. 0 Banjo and Guitars
'~=7.415 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 Keyboard Capers8.2 Sports Preview8.15 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)8.45 Gardening Session
%. 3 Music for Middlebrows
9.30 Frenchman’s Creek10. 0 Jazz
10.30 «lose down

OY sede,38m
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Master Music
| 10.46 Miss billy
41. O Music While You Work
11.30 Sweet and Slow
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Music for Hospitals3.15 English Song: A recital from the
Wigmore Hall, on the occasion of theLondon Festival of the Arts, with Ena
Mitchell (soprano), Marjorie Thomas
(contralto), William Herbert (tenor),William Parsons (bass-baritone) andErnest Lush (piano) (BBC)4.0 The Citadel
4412 Ambrose and his Orchestra6.0 Children’s session: Mrs. Giralffe’s
| Jungle School (NZBS)
5.30 Pollyanna
7.16 Of Kings and Queens: Royal

|

Purple,
a Visit to the Silk Farm and Factory, by
Margot Campbell
Dad and Dave
Winifred Atwell (piano)
The Black Museum
Band Music
oh Flees Opera Auditions of theA)

7)°

ghae "3 Besides The Beggar’s Opera: Aabout the poetry of John
Gay, written by Hilda Hallowell (BBC)
10.30 Close down2XYei Oam. Breakfast Session9. 0 Around the Town with Ena Carte
wright9.15 Love at Arms
9.30 Drama of Medicine
9.45 Modern Romances10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Perry Como Sings
6.45 The Bishop’s Mantle
7.165 Strange Life. of Deacon Brodie
7.30 Hit Parade Tunes8.1 Farm Session: The Condition -of
Lameness in Cows, by F. M. Williams,
Veterinary Surgeon of Rahotu; a is-
cussion with F. C. Knowles, Consulting
Officer of the N.Z. Dairy Board, on How
Far Have We Gone With the Electric
Fence; Stock Market Report

KINDERGARTEN OF
THE AIR
9.4 a.m., April 30
(YA AND YZ STATIONS)
¢

ACTIVITY: Running, Skipping,
Touching Toes Exercise, Game:The Little Mice.
SONGS: "Little Jack Horner,"
"Dickory’s Horse,’
"Clapping Song."

STORY: "Little Duckling Learns
to Talk."
FOR MOTHERS AND
FATHERS: Helpful hints for
painting as an indoor activity.

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
)

X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

|
YA and YZ Stations6.0 am. London News. Breakfast Session
hs
(YAs only)
0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.4 Kindergarten of the Airi2 p.m. News for FarmersBroadcasts to Schools630 London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Sane

weeve9.0 Overseas and N.Z.
9.15 New Zealand’s Million


